

2nd & 3rd Bill of Manu Work

18

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work: - Constn of					
Road & C.D. Works from					
Baghara Patel Road to					
Lakshimpur, Bhathada					
via Baghara Master College					
Master MMBSCNDB					
Name of Agency: -					
Raj Day Infraction					
Pvt Limited					
At - Kharish Natar Colony					
Agreement No. & Dated					
17/50/2023-2024					
Dated 17/10/2023					
Agreement Amount of Manu Work					
Rs 1,44,17,348=00					
Agreement Amount of Manu Work					
Rs 15,38,797=00					
Agreement Rate					
10 % below					
Date of work start					
22/09/2023					
Date of work completion					
21/09/2024					
Actual completion date					
10/03/2024					

Continuation

2nd of figure Biting Main work
Abstract of copy

26

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① providing framing of Foundation, etc. for Majorance Road.					
V.T. M.B & P-13					
Qty - 4 Nos					
② R 11,428.27/cum R 45,713=					
③ Jungle clearance & grubbing of road land					
V.T. M.B & P-13					
Area - 1.26 Hectare					
④ R 72,697.86/H R 91,599=					
⑤ providing & fixing of Box Coffing Beam work					
V.T. M.B & P-13					
Qty - 2 Nos					
⑥ R 4588.18/cum R 9176=					
④ providing & fixing of Box Coffing Beam work					
V.T. M.B & P-13					
Qty - 7 Nos					
⑦ R 2138.48/cum R 14,969=					
⑤ Excavation in open foundation					
V.T. M.B & P-13					
Qty - 29.8043					
⑧ R 383.28/43 R 11,422=0					

Continuation

C.O. of work R 1,72,879=0

B.F.R. 1.72
1.72, 879 = 0

27

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑥ pcc M15 to open foundation					
V.T.M.B & P-14					
Qty - 4.60 m ³					
⑦ R ₁ 7026.50/m ³ R ₂ 32,322 =					
⑦ providing pcc M20					
in sub-structure					
X-F.M.B & P-14					
Qty - 33.74 m ³					
⑧ R ₁ 8030.04/m ³ R ₂ 2,70,934 =					
⑧ providing of concrete					
RCC M15 M20 1000 mm					
Qty - 7.50 m ³					
V.T.M.B & P-14					
Qty - 7.50 m ³					
⑨ R ₁ 7239.33/R ₂ R ₃ 54,295 =					
⑨ E/W for excavation					
in Box cutting					
V.T.M.B & P-14					
Qty - 172.50 m ³					
⑩ R ₁ 103.85/m ³ R ₂ 17,914 =					
⑩ Cost of road embt					
Material from road way					
V.T.M.B & P-14					
Qty - 103.50 m ³					
⑪ R ₁ 62.09/m ³ R ₂ 6426 =					

Continuation

C.O. for R₁ 5,54,770

B.F. - R 5, 54, 770 = 0

28

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Comp of 8099 embankment					
Masterday from lead 100 m					
V.T. M.B. & P - 15					
Qty - 2653.97 m ³					
② R 176.271 m ³ R 4, 67, 815 =					
② Comp of 8099 embankment					
Masterday from bottom					
Pit lead 100 m					
V.T. M.B. & P - 15					
Qty - 819.67 m ³					
③ R 259.791 m ³ R 2, 12, 942 =					
③ Comp of 6506 embankment					
in B.T. & C.C. road					
V.T. M.B. & P - 15					
Add Qty - 717.82 m ³					
Qty V.T. M.B. & P - 19 Qty - 53.77 m ³					
to do - 771.59 m ³					
Limit = 771.08 m ³					
④ R 3394.251 m ³ R 26, 17, 238 =					
④ Provisioning & laying of					
W.B.M. 4x3 in B.T. & C.C. road					
V.T. M.B. & P - 15					
Add Qty - 501.97 m ³					
V.T. M.B. & P - 20 Qty - 24.07 m ³					
to do - 526.04 m ³					
Limit = 525.66 m ³					
⑤ R 5155.931 m ³ R 27, 10, 266 =					

Continuation

C.O. to do R 65, 63, 031 =

B.F. Rs 65,63,031 = ₹

29

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(15) Cost of cement concrete pavement M30					
V.T. M.B & P - 15					
Qty - 336.60 m ³					
① Rs 90.99/m ³ Rs 30,63,026 = ₹					
(16) providing & laying of RCC 300mm dia DVC pipe					
V.T. M.B & P - 19					
Qty - 30 RM					
① Rs 976.63/RM Rs 29,299 = ₹					
(17) Provisioning & laying of concrete joint					
V.T. M.B & P - 19					
Area - 20.64 m ²					
① Rs 127.28/m ² Rs 2627 = ₹					
(18) providing & laying of prime coat with RS-1					
V.T. M.B & P - 20					
Area - 4905.00 m ²					
① Rs 60.45/m ² Rs 2,96,507 = ₹					
(19) providing & laying of tack coat with RS-1					
V.T. M.B & P - 21					
Area - 4905.00 m ²					
① Rs 20.79/m ² Rs 1,01,975 = ₹					

Continuation

co-factory Rs 1,00,56,465 = ₹

B.F. R, 1, 00, 56, 465

30

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(20) Providing & laying of 20 mm thick close graded premix N.T. M.B & P-21					
Area - 4905.00 m ²					
(1) R 295.60/m ²					R 14,49,918=
(21) Providing Speed Breaker with 20mm thick premix concrete N.T. M.B & P-21					
Area - 75.00 m ²					
(1) R 295.60/m ²					22,170=
(22) Road Marking on B.T. Surface					
N.T. M.B & P-22					
Area - 257.00 m ²					
(1) R 784.74/m ²					R 2,01,678=
(23) Road Marking on C.C. pavement surface N.T. M.B & P-22					
Area - 110.00 m ²					
(1) R 891.75/m ²					R 98,093=
(24) Providing 100A mm brick on edge setting N.T. M.B & P-22					
Area - 275.00 m ²					
(1) R 498.01/m ²					R 1,36,953=

Continuation

C.O. - 1000 R 1,19,65,277=

B.F. Rs 1,25,08,469=0

32

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(30) providing & laying of 600mm x 450mm square free running Road					
V.T.M.B & P - 24					
Qty - 2 Nos					
@ Rs 5592.81/each Rs 11,186=0					
(31) providing & laying of 900mm square old road					
V.T.M.B & P - 24					
Qty - 2 Nos					
@ Rs 10,156.07/each Rs 20,312=0					
(32) providing & laying of 900mm x 300mm 148984 Marker					
V.T.M.B & P - 25					
Qty - 20 Nos					
@ Rs 4510.51/each Rs 90,210=0					
(33) providing & laying of Boundary pillars					
V.T.M.B & P - 25					
Qty - 40 Nos					
@ Rs 661.00/each Rs 26,440=0					
(34) Providing New letters & figures on any state					
V.T.M.B & P - 25					
Qty - 88 cm Right					
@ Rs 0.72/Continuation Rs 63=0					
C.D. total Rs 1,26,56,680=0					

B.F. - Ry 1,26,56,680 =

33

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

[illegible]

Continuation

P.T.O

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Supply of Bitumen emulsion by "Glowways Enterprises" SR Nagar DAKBUNGLOW ROAD Pafra. Vide Invoice No. GLY 1107/2023-24 Dated 27/02/2024					
				SS1 - 4200.00 Kg	
				RS-1 - 1600.00 Kg	
Supply of Bitumen by "IOC" Jodhpur, Bikaner vide Invoice No. BH 5520197699					
Dated 30/01/2024					
				Qty - 115 drums x 156 kg/dm	
				- 17,940.00 Kg	
From Certificate					
Certified that Major Construction Work has been completed as per specification & direction of E/I on Dated 10/03/2024					
Maintenance work will be start from Dated 11/03/2024					
10/03/2024					
Continuation					